Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1200 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H3/10/11	
2	88th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2011	HOUSE BILL 2202	
4			
5	By: Representatives Sanders, Allen, D. Altes, Baird, Barnett, Bell, Benedict, Biviano, Branscum, J.		
6	Burris, Carnine, Catlett, Cheatham, Clemmer, Dale, Deffenbaugh, English, Eubanks, Garner, Gaskill,		
7	Gillam, Harris, Hickerson, Hobbs, Hopper, Hubbard, D. Hutchinson, Hyde, Jean, Johnston, Kerr, King,		
8	Lea, Leding, Linck, Mauch, Mayberry, McCrary, D. Meeks, S. Meeks, Nickels, Rice, Slinkard, G. Smith,		
9	Steel, Stubblefield, Summers, Vines, Walker, Westerman, Woods, Wright		
10	By: Senators J. Key, G. Baker, J. Dismang, Elliott, Files, S. Flowers, Holland, Irvin, M. Lamoureux,		
11	Rapert, R. Thompson		
12			
13	For An Act To Be Entitled		
14	AN ACT CONCE	RNING THE EMPLOYMENT OF FORMER STATE	
15	REGULATORY O	FFICIALS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
16			
17			
18		Subtitle	
19	AN ACT	TO ENHANCE THE PUBLIC INTEGRITY OF	
20	CERTAIN	REGULATORY AGENCIES.	
21			
22			
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GEN	ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
24			
25	SECTION 1. Arkans	as Code Title 21, Chapter 8, Subchapter 1 is amended	
26	to add an additional sec	cion to read as follows:	
27	<u>21-8-102. Restric</u>	tions on employment of former state regulatory	
28	officials.		
29	(a) As used in this section, "state regulatory official" means:		
30	<u>(1)</u> A member	r of the Public Service Commission;	
31	<u>(2) The Dire</u>	ector of the Public Service Commission;	
32	(3) The Inst	<u>irance Commissioner;</u>	
33	<u>(4) A deput</u>	y commissioner of the Insurance Department;	
34	<u>(5) The Sta</u>	te Bank Commissioner;	
35	<u>(6) The Sta</u>	te Bank Deputy Commissioner;	
36	(7) The Sect	arities Commissioner; and	



.

HB2202

1	(8) The Securities Deputy Commissioner.
2	(b) A former state regulatory official shall not knowingly act as a
3	principal or agent for anyone other than the state in connection with any of
4	the following if the former state regulatory official participated personally
5	and substantially through decision, approval, disapproval, recommendation,
6	rendering of advice, investigation, or otherwise while serving in that
7	capacity and the state is a party or has a direct or substantial interest:
8	(1) A judicial, administrative, or other proceeding,
9	application, request for a ruling, or other determination;
10	(2) A contract;
11	(3) A claim; or
12	(4) A charge or controversy.
13	(c) A former state regulatory official shall not knowingly act as a
14	principal or agent for anyone other than the state within one (1) year after
15	cessation of the former state regulatory official's employment with the state
16	agency in connection with any of the following if the matters were within the
17	former state regulatory official's official responsibility and the state is a
18	party or has a direct or substantial interest:
19	(1) A judicial, administrative, or other proceeding,
20	application, request for a ruling, or other determination;
21	(2) A contract;
22	(3) A claim; or
23	(4) A charge or controversy.
24	(d) A former state regulatory official who knowingly violates this
25	section shall be guilty of a Class A misdemeanor.
26	
27	<u>/s/Sanders</u>
28	
29	
30	APPROVED: 04/04/2011
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2